
  
Leadership of Minnesota Section of  

Institute of Food Technologists 2015-2016 
 

        Updated: February 26, 2016 
             
Position   Name    Email Address    Term of Office* 

 
Chair**1    Sharon Herzog   sharon.herzog@grainmillers.com  2015 - 2016 
Chair Elect**1  Mary Schmidl   mschmidl@umn.edu   2015 - 2016 
Immediate Past Chair1 Gary Reineccius   greinecc@umn.edu   2015 - 2016 
Admin & Doc Chair**1  Cherie Jones   cherie.jones@kraftfoods.com  2015 - 2016             
Membership Chair**1 Aimee Mortenson   aimee.mortenson@genmills.com  2015 - 2016 
Treasurer**1  Rachel Prososki   rachelp@qualitechco.com   2014 - 2016    
Assistant Treasurer**1 Emily Wise   ewise@buffalowildwings.com  2014 - 2016 
   

Section Representative1 Anup Kollanoor Johny  anupjohn@umn.edu   2015 - 2017 
Section Representative1 Lisa Pannell   lisa.pannell@genmills.com   2015 - 2017  
Section Representative1 Wayne Scheck    wayne.scheck@gmail.com   2015 - 2017       
Section Representative1 Beth Ann Nylander  banylander@gmail.com   2014 - 2016                
Section Representative1 Fernando Sampedro Parra  fsampedr@umn.edu   2014 - 2016       
Section Representative1 Craig Sherwin   craig.sherwin@daviscofoods.com  2014 - 2016 

U of M FScN Club Pres.1a Phillip Horsager    horsa015@umn.edu   2015 – 2016      

Great Plains Subsection Leadership                             

Chair1a   Padmanaban Krishnan  padmanaban.krishnan@sdstate.edu 2015 - 2016             
Chair Elect  Open            
Past-Chair  K. Muthukumarappan  muthukum@sdstate.edu   2015 - 2016 
Secretary-Treasurer Lin Wei     lin.wei@sdstate.edu   2015 - 2016 
Member-at-Large  Brenda Stemwedel   brenda.stemwedel@schwans.com  2015 - 2016 
Student Representative Gabriela John Swamy    gabriela.swamy@sdstate.edu  2015 - 2016 

Committee Membership 

Archives                               
Dan Kennedy    dkennedy@solae.com     2015 - 2016 

Arrangements                           
Cheryl Deinken, Chair    cher710@gmail.com     2015 - 2016    
Eva Weyandt    eva@corefoodingredients.com    2015 - 2016             
Lori Lehner     lori.lehner@donaldson.co     2015 - 2016             
Tanu Tokle           tanut@qualitechco.com     2015 - 2016           
Mary Schmidla    mschmidl@umn.edu     2015 - 2016 

Bylaws                                           
Norm Greenberg, Chair    norman.greenberg@rd.nestle.com    2015 - 2016       
Elwood Caldwell     elwoodfc@aol.com     2015 - 2016  
Gary Reineccius    greinecc@umn.edu     2015 - 2016             
Mary Schmidl    mschmidl@umn.edu     2015 - 2016                                    
Dana Dronen    dana.dronen@genmills.com    2014 - 2016             
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Chair’s Award                             
Gary Reineccius, Chair    greinecc@umn.edu     2013 - 2016       
Sharon Herzog    sharon.herzog@grainmillers.com    2014 - 2017  
Mary Schmidl     mschmidl@umn.edu     2015 - 2018   

Dairy Technology                             
Craig Sherwin, Chair   craig.sherwin@daviscofoods.com    2014 - 2016            
Tom Aurand, Incoming Chair  tom.aurand@gmail.com     2015 - 2016         
Cheryl Bell    cbell@midwestdairy.com     2015 - 2015           
Erica Smith     erika.smith@genmills.com     2015 - 2016         
Donna Miller    donna.miller@genmills.com    2015 - 2016         
Tonya Schoenfuss   tschoenf@umn.edu     2015 - 2016        
Trevor Sannes        trevor.sannes@idq.com     2015 -2016 

Education2                                         
Tonya Schoenfuss, Chair   tschoenf@umn.edu     2015 - 2016        
Dennis Lonergan         dennislonergan@gmail.com    2015 - 2016           
Brian Folger    folge005@umn.edu     2015 - 2016        
Felicia DeSantos    felicia.desantos@genmills.com    2015 - 2016      
Annette Maggi    annette@annette.maggi.com    2015 - 2016 

Employment                        
Michael Gettner, Chair   mgettner@aerotek.com     2015 - 2016           
Maulik Shah    malikshanu@gmail.com     2015 - 2016                
Fei Cheng    fcff9@mail.missouri.edu     2015 - 2016  

Finance                          
Corinne Egan, Chair1a    corinne.egan@genmills.com    2013 - 2016          
Rachel Prososki, Incoming Chair  rachelp@qualitechco.com     2014 - 2016                                   
Emily Wise     ewise@buffalowildwings.com    2014 - 2016  

Finance Accountability                               
Don Steenson, Chair    donald.steenson@genmills.com    2015 - 2016           
Dana Dronen    dana.dronen@genmills.com    2014 - 2016           
Mary Schmidla    mschmidl@umn.edu     2015 - 2016 

Golf Outing                               
Beth Ann Nylander, Chair   banylander@gmail.com     2015 - 2016             
Lisa Zylkowski    lisa.zylkowski@frieslandcampina.com   2015 - 2016    
Cheryl Bell    cbell@midwestdairy.com     2015 - 2015           
Anup Kollanoor Johny   anupjohn@umn.edu     2015 - 2016 
Rusty Nelson     rustydanelson@gmail.com     2015 - 2016      
Michael Gettner    mgettner@aerotek.com     2015 - 2016            
Paul Nordling     paul.nordling@genmills.com    2015 - 2016      
Annette Maggi    annette@annettemaggi.com    2015 - 2016           
Mary Schmidla    mschmidl@umn.edu     2015 - 2016       
Sharon Herzog, advisor   sharon.herzog@grainmillers.com                                                2015 - 2016            
Krista Ruhnke, advisor   krista@dempseycorporation.com    2015 - 2016 
Mike Hosler, advisor     mike.hosler@missionflavors.com     2015 - 2016           
John Fenstermacher, advisor  john.fenstermacher@icl-group.com    2015 – 2016       

Long Range Planning                               
Rusty Nelson, Chair1a    rustydanelson@gmail.com     2015 - 2016               
P. C. Vasavada    purnendu.c.vasavada@uwrf.edu    2015 - 2017          
Nicole Durch    nicole_durch@cargill.com     2015 - 2016      
Chelsey Hinnenkamp   hinn0053@umn.edu     2015 - 2016  
Mary Schmidl    mschmidl@umn.edu     2015 - 2016          
Dana Dronen    dana.dronen@genmills.com    2015 - 2016  

Macy Award                 
Tom Aurand, Chair    tom.aurand@gmail.com     2015 - 2016    
Segolene Leclercq, Incoming Chair   segolene.leclercq@gmail.com    2014 - 2017   



Page 3 

Theodore Labuza    tplabuza@umn.edu     2014 - 2016   
John McDonald     jtmcdonald@landolakes.com    2014 - 2016  
Mary Schmidla     mschmidl@umn.edu     2015 - 2016           
John Larkin    jlarkin@umn.edu      2015 - 2017 

Membership                                                    
Aimee Mortenson, Chair   aimee.mortenson@genmills.com    2015 - 2016          
Rusty Nelson     rustydanelson@gmail.com     2015 - 2016                    
Open 

New Professionals                          
Sarah Fahey, Chair   sfahey@stspecialtyfoods.com    2015 - 2016         
Aimee Mortenson    aimee.mortenson@genmills.com    2015 - 2016           
Tess Tierney    ttierney@bellisiofoods.com     2015 - 2016 
Kurt Schneider     kurt.schneider10@gmail.com    2015 - 2016        
Joanie Zhang     joanie.zhang@daviscofoods.com    2015 – 2016 
Olivia Geoghegan    olivia_geoghegan@cargill.com    2015 - 2016 
 
 
Newsletter                           
Lauren Gillman, CoChair1a   lauren.gillman@gmail.com     2015 - 2016         
Justin Carlson, CoChair   carl2814@umn.edu     2015 - 2016  

Nominations and Elections                                         
Gary Reineccius, Chair    greinecc@umn.edu     2015 - 2016            
Ron Heddleson    ronh@qualitechco.com     2015 - 2017        
Brenda Knapp-Polzin    brenda_knapp-polzin@cargill.com    2015 - 2016         

Program                                                        
Mary Schmidl, Chaira    mschmidl@umn.edu     2015 - 2016  
Gary Reineccius     greinecc@umn.edu     2015 - 2016       
Sharon Herzog     sharon.herzog@grainmillers.com    2015 - 2016        
Cheryl Deinken    cher710@gmail.com     2015 - 2016     

Scholarship                 
Lori Kjos, Chair    lori.kjos@genmills.com     2015 - 2016  
Bingcan Chen    bingcan.chen@ndsu.edu     2014 - 2016 
Padmanaban Krishnan    padmanaban.krishnan@sdstate.edu   2014 - 2016        
Wayne Scheck     wayne.scheck@gmail.com     2015 - 2017        
Vikram Ghosh     vikram_ghosh@cargill.com    2014 - 2016           
Mary Schmidla    mschmidl@umn.edu     2015 - 2016        
Kirsten Rudd     kirsten.rudd@genmills.com          2015 - 2016         
Tonya Schoenfuss   tschoenf@umn.edu     2015 - 2016                                   

Section Photographer 
Jodi Nelson    jnelson@umn.edu     2015 – 2016 
 
Silent Auction                 
Lisa Pannell, Co-Chair   lisa.pannell@genmills.com     2015 - 2016            
Ron Heddleson, Co-Chair   ronh@qualitechco.com     2015 - 2016        
Margot Dahling    mdahling@silverspringfoods.com    2015 - 2016            
Fernando Sampedro Parra   fsampedr@umn.edu     2015 - 2016              
Kurt Schneider     kurt.schneider10@gmail.com    2015 - 2016    
Kirstin Beager    kbeager@deliexpress.com     2015 - 2016    
Lisa Zylkowski    lisa.zylkowski@frieslandcampina.com   2015 - 2016    
Aaron Roberts    robe1304@umn.edu     2015 - 2016    
Mike Mortensen    michael_mortenson@cargill.com    2015 - 2016    
Michael Cooper (advisor)   mcooper@IAMI411.org     2015 - 2016  

Social Media (Facebook/Linkedin/Twitter)                          
Elana Schwartz (Facebook)  eschwartz@scoular.com     2015 - 2016         
Anand Rao (Linkedin)   anand.rao@fonterra.com     2015 - 2016 
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Michael Gettner (Employment Rep)  mgettner@aerotek.com     2015 - 2016         
Open (Twitter) 
 
Social Media Links 
 
https://www.facebook.com/groups/50918726371/ 
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/1845107/profile 
https://twitter.com/MNIFT/       
 

Supplier’s Expo                 
Tina Hacker, Chair     tina.hacker@kerry.com     2015 - 2016          
Elana Schwartz    eschwartz@scoular.com     2015 - 2016           
Fern Panda    fern.panda@genmills.com     2015 - 2016  
Segolene Leclercq    segolene.leclercq@gmail.com    2015 - 2016       
Colleen Eliason    celiason@qic.us        2015 - 2016                   
Beth Ann Nylander   banylander@gmail.com     2014 - 2016         
Leslie Rack    leslie.rask@givaudan.com     2015 - 2016 

Task Force on Newsletter/Sponsorship/Website Sponsorship                   
Lauren Gillman, Chair   lauren.gillman@gmail.com     2015 - 2016         
Justin Carlson    carl2814@umn.edu     2015 - 2016          
Dana Dronen    dana.dronen@genmills.com    2015 - 2016            

Web Interface                             
Mary Schmidl (general)    mschmidl@umn.edu     2015 - 2016           
Gary Reineccius (photos)   greinecc@umn.edu     2015 - 2016            
Tina Hacker (Supplier’s Expo)    tina.hacker@kerry.com     2015 - 2016           
Beth Ann Nylander (Golf Event)  banylander@gmail.com     2015 - 2016                       

Webmaster3                                                                        
Lynnda Nelson     lynndanelson@IAMI411.org    NA                        
Michael Cooper    mcooper@IAMI411.org     NA 

Key Liaison Contacts                              
Phi Tau Sigma    hinn0053@umn.edu     Chelsey Hinnenkamp             
Phi Tau Sigma    mschmidl@umn.edu     Mary Schmidl               
AACC     rachelp@qualitechco.com     Rachel Prosoki    
AACC      lauren.brewer@genmills.com    Lauren Brewer       
IAFP (Minnesota)    fdiez@umn.edu      Francisco Diez                         
Minnesota Section Newsletter  news@mnift.org      NA 
Research Chefs Association (RCA)  colby.darling@genmills.com    Colby Darling 
 

University Contacts4                                                                          
University of Minnesota Twin Cities  fdiez@umn.edu      Francisco Diez       
North Dakota State University  deland.myers@ndsu.edu     Deland Myers        
North Dakota State University  clifford.hall@ndsu.edu     Clifford Hall           
South Dakota State University   padmanaban.krishnan@sdstate.edu      Padmanaban Krishnan     
University of Wisconsin Stout  leeeu@uwstout.edu      Eun Joo Lee 

MN Section Archives                                                                                                                                                
Located at: https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/0B9hLL5FqHcEKNERFVU5KVi0zeVk 
 

*Term of Office begins July 1 and end June 30. Appointments/Elected Office are for one year with possible renewal unless 
designated otherwise.                    
**Officers of the Minnesota Section of IFT                     
1Executive Committee Voting Members                   
2Covers K through 12 Education & Minnesota Academy of Science “Science Fair”                                         
3Currently contracted with International Association Management, Inc.                                                                                    
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4Universities who annually receive scholarship monies from the Minnesota Section of IFT                            
aOffice/appointment held via Section Bylaw requirement 

       

            

 
 
 
 
 
 
 


